[[/	έŌ	09	013	E ES	i
	·	FORM PTO-1595	NOA	0 2009	RECORE
		©2005 Steas & Halsey LLI	7.3	- S	P
		To the Director of	the U.S.	at and Tra	demark Of

11-16-2009



103580701

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				
	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 JAPAN				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)				
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): October 28, 2009				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR				
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/862,370, filed June 8, 2004; or (b) Patent No(s). 7,496,215, issued February 24, 2009.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1341.1150-D Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of apolications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 of Person Signing Signature Nov 10 2009 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
©2005	11/13/2009, MJAMA1				
	01 FC:8021 40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0196

S&H Form: (2/01)

Docket No.: 1341.1150-D

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Patent of:

Shigeki TANIGUCHI et al. U.S. Patent No. 7,496,215

Serial No. 10/862,370 Group Art Unit: 2624

Confirmation No. 2718

Filed: June 8, 2004 Examiner: TABATABAI, ABOLFAZL

For: INFORMATION DEVICE AND COMPUTER PRODUCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION and FUJITSU LIMITED are joint owners of the above-identified application, by reason of Assignments recorded on October 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame 014629/0373, on September 8, 2003 at Reel/ Frame 015185/0122 and on November 14, 2006 at Reel/ Frame 018599/0600. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION. The evidentiary Assignment documents have been reviewed, and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the title remains in the name of MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION and FUJITSU LIMITED, as specified above.

WHEREAS

FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, located at 1-1, KAMIKODANAKA, 4-CHOME NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI KANAGAWA 211-8588, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring a an undivided 100 percent interest in the legal title in the subject application and all continuation divisional, reissue or reexamination applications of the above-identified patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUJITSU LIMITED its lawful successors and assigns, an undivided 100 percent of its joint ownership right, title and interest to said application and to any letters patent granted in the United States therefrom and to any patents or patents issuing from any continuation, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0197

Serial No. 10/346,177

agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Date: Oct 2009

Rv.

Mitsuo Muneyaki

Name: Mitsuo MUNEYUKI
Title: Senior Vice President
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

2

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0198